MADRE LABS

Madre Labs® is an exclusive line of premium nutritional products manufactured
in the USA. Quality and Value is our top priority. Each product comes with our
100% Guarantee.

Product Name: Omega-3 Premium Fish Oil Received Date: 09/29/2017
Product Code: MLI-00952 10/31/2017
Lot#: UC170548 Report Date: 10/04/2017
Lab#: 210921 & 213683 10/06/2017

11/01/2017

The natural Fish Oil concentrate used in our Omega-3 softgels is manufactured under strict
quality control standards. It is tested to be free of potentially harmful levels of contaminants
(e.g., heavy metals [mercury], PCB's, dioxins, and other contaminants). Our Soft Gelatin
Capsules are manufactured in California, USA.

Analyses Specifications Results*

Fatty Acid Profile (GC)
EPA (GQ) Label Claim 360 mg
DHA (GQ) Label Claim 240 mg

394.28 mg/2 softgels
241.30 mg/2 softgels

PCBs (GC-ECD) NMT 0.09 ppm ND <0.09 ppm
Dioxins (HR-GC/MS) NMT 2 pg/g ND <2 pg/g
Furans (HR-GC/MS) NMT 2 pg/g ND <2 pg/g

Microbial Analysis CFU = Colony Forming Unit

Aerobic Plate Count <10,000 CFU/g

Yeast
Mold

Enterobacteriacaea

Escherichia coli
Salmonella spp.

Staphylococcus aureus
Clostridium spp.

Method: USP (2021; 2022), AOAC

<100 CFU/g
<100 CFU/g
<1 MPN/g
Negative/10g
Negative/10g
Negative/10g
Negative/10g

<10 CFU/g
<10 CFUg
<10 CFUg
<1 MPN/g
Negative/10g
Negative/10g
Negative/10g
Negative/10g

Heavy Metal Analysis

Arsenic
Cadmium
Mercury
Lead

Methods: ICP/MS

<0.1ppm
<0.1ppm
<0.1Tppm
<0.17ppm

PPM = Parts Per Million
0.015 ppm

<0.001 ppm

0.004 ppm

0.037 ppm

Heavy Metal levels meet Domestic (Federal), International, AHPA, CRN, GOED and IFOS Specifications/Standards.

*Analytical testing & results were performed and reported by a U.S. FDA registered, independent, third party lab.




