## MADRE LABS®

Madre Labs® is an exclusive line of premium nutritional products manufactured in the USA. Quality and Value is our top priority. Each product comes with our 100% Guarantee.

Product Name: Omega-3 Premium Fish Oil Received Date: 09/29/2017

**Product Code:** MLI-00952 10/31/2017

**Lot#:** UC170548 **Report Date:** 10/04/2017

Lab#: 210921 & 213683

10/06/2017 11/01/2017

The natural Fish Oil concentrate used in our Omega-3 softgels is manufactured under strict quality control standards. It is tested to be free of potentially harmful levels of contaminants (e.g., heavy metals [mercury], PCB's, dioxins, and other contaminants). Our Soft Gelatin Capsules are manufactured in California, USA.

Analyses	Specifications	Results*
Fatty Acid Profile (GC) EPA (GC) DHA (GC)	Label Claim 360 mg Label Claim 240 mg	394.28 mg/2 softgels 241.30 mg/2 softgels
PCBs (GC-ECD) Dioxins (HR-GC/MS) Furans (HR-GC/MS)	NMT 0.09 ppm NMT 2 pg/g NMT 2 pg/g	ND <0.09 ppm ND <2 pg/g ND <2 pg/g
Microbial Analysis Aerobic Plate Count Yeast Mold Enterobacteriacaea Escherichia coli Salmonella spp. Staphylococcus aureus Clostridium spp. Method: USP (2021; 2022), AOAC	<10,000 CFU/g <100 CFU/g <100 CFU/g <1 MPN/g Negative/10g (ND) Negative/10g (ND) Negative/10g (ND) Negative/10g (ND)	CFU = Colony Forming Unit <10 CFU/g <10 CFUg <10 CFUg <1 MPN/g Negative/10g (ND) Negative/10g (ND) Negative/10g (ND) Negative/10g (ND) Negative/10g (ND)
Heavy Metal Analysis Arsenic Cadmium Mercury Lead Methods: ICP/MS Heavy Metal levels meet Domestic (Federal)	<0.1ppm <0.1ppm <0.1ppm <0.1ppm	PPM = Parts Per Million 0.015 ppm <0.001 ppm 0.004 ppm 0.037 ppm

<sup>\*</sup>Analytical testing & results were performed and reported by a U.S. FDA registered, independent, third party lab.